無料サンプル及び最新版データシートの入手には、マキシムのホームページをご利用ください。www.maxim-ic.com
本データシートに記載された内容はMaxim Integrated Productsの公式な英語版データシートを翻訳したものです。翻訳により生じる相違及び
誤りについては責任を負いかねます。正確な内容の把握には英語版データシートをご参照ください。
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
概要 ___________________________________
MAX6315は、マイクロプロセッサ(µP)及びディジタル
システムの電源を監視するローパワーCMOS µP監視
回路です。外付部品及び調節が不要になり、高信頼性

6
3
1
5
オープンドレイン、SOTパッケージ
µPリセット回路
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 5
型番_______________________________________________________________________________
PART† NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
SOT TOP
MARK††
MAX6315US50D1-T 5.00 1 FX_ _
MAX6315US45D1-T 4.50 1 GC_ _
MAX6315US44D1-T††† 4.39 1 GD_ _
MAX6315US43D1-T 4.30 1 GE_ _
MAX6315US42D1-T 4.20 1 GF_ _
MAX6315US41D1-T 4.10 1 GG_ _
MAX6315US40D1-T 4.00 1 GH_ _
MAX6315US39D1-T 3.90 1 GI_ _
MAX6315US38D1-T 3.80 1 GJ_ _
MAX6315US37D1-T 3.70 1 GK_ _
MAX6315US36D1-T 3.60 1 GL_ _
MAX6315US35D1-T 3.50 1 GM_ _
MAX6315US34D1-T 3.40 1 GN_ _
MAX6315US33D1-T 3.30 1 GO_ _
MAX6315US32D1-T 3.20 1 GP_ _
MAX6315US31D1-T 3.08 1 GQ_ _
MAX6315US30D1-T 3.00 1 GR_ _
MAX6315US29D1-T 2.93 1 GS_ _
†The MAX6315 is available in a SOT143 package, -40°C to +125°C temperature range.
††The first two letters in the package top mark identify the part, while the remaining two letters are the lot tracking code.
†††Sample stocks generally held on the bolded products; also, the bolded products have 2,500 piece minimum-order quantities.
Non-bolded products have 10,000 piece minimum-order quantities. Contact factory for details.
Note: All devices available in tape-and-reel only. Contact factory for availability.
PART†
MAX6315US37D2-T 3.70 20 HK_ _
MAX6315US36D2-T 3.60
NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
20 HL_ _
SOT TOP
MARK††
MAX6315US50D2-T 5.00 20 GX_ _
MAX6315US49D2-T 4.90 20 GY_ _
MAX6315US48D2-T 4.80 20 GZ_ _
MAX6315US47D2-T 4.70 20 HA_ _
MAX6315US46D2-T 4.63 20 HB_ _
MAX6315US45D2-T 4.50 20 HC_ _
MAX6315US44D2-T††† 4.39 20 HD_ _
MAX6315US43D2-T 4.30 20 HE_ _
MAX6315US42D2-T 4.20 20 HF_ _
MAX6315US41D2-T 4.10 20 HG_ _
MAX6315US40D2-T 4.00 20 HH_ _
MAX6315US39D2-T 3.90 20 HI_ _
MAX6315US38D2-T 3.80 20 HJ_ _
MAX6315US34D2-T 3.40 20 HN_ _
MAX6315US33D2-T 3.30 20 HO_ _
MAX6315US35D2-T 3.50 20 HM_ _
MAX6315US47D1-T 4.70 1 GA_ _
MAX6315US48D1-T 4.80 1 FZ_ _
MAX6315US46D1-T 4.63 1 GB_ _
MAX6315US49D1-T 4.90 1 FY_ _
MAX6315US26D1-T††† 2.63 1 GV_ _
MAX6315US27D1-T 2.70 1 GU_ _
MAX6315US28D1-T 2.80 1 GT_ _
MAX6315US25D1-T 2.50 1 GW_ _
MAX6315US29D2-T 2.93 20 HS_ _
MAX6315US28D2-T 2.80 20 HT_ _
MAX6315US26D2-T††† 2.63 20 HV_ _
MAX6315US25D2-T 2.50 20 HW_ _
MAX6315US27D2-T 2.70 20 HU_ _
MAX6315US32D2-T 4.20 20 HP_ _
MAX6315US31D2-T 3.08 20 HQ_ _
MAX6315US30D2-T 3.00 20 HR_ _
M
A
X
6
3
1
5
オープンドレイン、SOTパッケージ
µPリセット回路
6 _______________________________________________________________________________________
型番(続き) _________________________________________________________________________
PART† NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
SOT TOP
MARK††
MAX6315US50D3-T 5.00 140 HX_ _
MAX6315US49D3-T 4.90 140 HY_ _
MAX6315US48D3-T 4.80 140 HZ_ _
MAX6315US47D3-T 4.70 140 IA_ _
MAX6315US46D3-T††† 4.63 140 IB_ _
MAX6315US45D3-T 4.50 140 IC_ _
MAX6315US44D3-T††† 4.39 140 ID_ _
MAX6315US43D3-T 4.30 140 IE_ _
MAX6315US42D3-T 4.20 140 IF_ _
MAX6315US41D3-T 4.10 140 IG_ _
MAX6315US40D3-T 4.00 140 IH_ _
MAX6315US39D3-T 3.90 140 II_ _
MAX6315US38D3-T 3.80 140 IJ_ _
MAX6315US37D3-T 3.70 140 IK_ _
MAX6315US36D3-T 3.60 140 IL_ _
MAX6315US35D3-T 3.50 140 IM_ _
MAX6315US34D3-T 3.40 140 IN_ _
MAX6315US33D3-T 3.30 140 IO_ _
MAX6315US32D3-T 3.20 140 IP_ _
MAX6315US31D3-T††† 3.08 140 IQ_ _
MAX6315US30D3-T 3.00 140 IR_ _
MAX6315US29D3-T††† 2.93 140 IS_ _
JW_ _11202.50MAX6315US25D4-T

†The MAX6315 is available in a SOT143 package, -40°C to +125°C temperature range.
††The first two letters in the package top mark identify the part, while the remaining two letters are the lot tracking code.
†††Sample stocks generally held on the bolded products; also, the bolded products have 2,500 piece minimum-order quantities.
Non-bolded products have 10,000 piece minimum-order quantities. Contact factory for details.
Note: All devices available in tape-and-reel only. Contact factory for availability.
JA_ _11204.70MAX6315US47D4-T
IX_ _
IY_ _
IZ_ _1120
1120
11205.00
4.90
4.80MAX6315US48D4-T
MAX6315US49D4-T
MAX6315US50D4-T
MAX6315US28D3-T 2.80 140 IT_ _
MAX6315US27D3-T 2.70 140 IU_ _
MAX6315US26D3-T††† 2.63 140 IV_ _
MAX6315US25D3-T 2.50 140 IW_ _
M
A
X
6